
ICA Oil Tariff F.E.R.C. No. 198.0.1 
(Amends F.E.R.C. No. 198.0.0) 

MAGELLAN PIPELINE COMPANY, L.P. 

RESERVED CAPACITY PIPELINE TARIFF 

APPLYING ON THE TRANSPORTATION BY PIPELINE OF 

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 

TO POINTS NAMED HEREIN 

Issued under authority of 18 C.F.R. 342.2(b). 
[N] Issued on three (3) days’ notice under authority of 18 CFR 341.14. This tariff publication is subject to
refund pending a 30-day review period.
Governed, except as otherwise provided herein, by rules and regulations published in Magellan Pipeline 
Company, L.P.’s F.E.R.C. No. 158.28.0 (including supplements and reissues). 
The rates named in this tariff are expressed in cents per barrel of 42 U.S. Gallons and are subject to change 
as provided by law. 
The matter published herein will have no adverse effect on the quality of the human environment. 

ISSUED: September 27, 2021 EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2021 
Issued and Compiled By: Jake Nolte, Pipeline Tariffs 

Magellan Pipeline Company, L.P.  
One Williams Center – MD 28th Floor 

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74172 
(918) 574-7176
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Reserved Capacity Program Committed Rates 
Rates in Cents per Barrel 

[U] Unchanged. All rates in this item are unchanged. 

Item No. 

Committed Volume (Firm): 6,000 Barrels/day 
(average volume in Barrels per day per month) 

FROM TO Reserved Capacity 
Rate [Note 1] 

100 

El Paso 
El Paso County, TX 

(Marathon-El Paso Refinery or HEP El 
Paso via El Paso Station and El Paso 

(MPL)) 

Albuquerque Station 
Bernalillo County, New 

Mexico 
261.74 [Note 2] 

Exception to MPL’s F.E.R.C. No. 158.28.0, Item 28 – Transmix Handling and Item 30 – Volume Corrections and Tender 
Deductions – Section B: Petroleum Product quantities transported under this Item 100 will only be governed by 
Section C of F.E.R.C. No. 158.28.0. 

Exception to MPL’s F.E.R.C. No. 158.28.0, Item 95-Minimum Shipment: A shipment of 5,000 Barrels or more of 
Petroleum Products of the same required specification shall be accepted for transportation under this Item No. 100. 

Note 1:  The rate set forth in Item No. 100 is a contract volume rate available pursuant to the terms of a Volume 
Commitment Agreement (“VCA”) to those shippers who entered into a VCA with Magellan Pipeline Company, L.P. 
(“Carrier”) during the open season that concluded on March 31, 2021.  

Note 2:  The rate set forth in Item No. 100 is comprised of a premium reserved capacity fee of 20.00 cents plus the 
Base Tariff pursuant to the VCA. “Base Tariff” means the local, uncommitted rate charged by Carrier in Item No. 320 
of F.E.R.C. No. 161.46.0, and any successors thereto or reissues thereof, for transportation of Petroleum Products 
from El Paso/El Paso County, Texas to Albuquerque Station, Bernalillo County, New Mexico. The Base Tariff is issued 
under authority of 18 C.F.R. 342.4(b) (market based) pursuant to the Commission’s Order on Application for Market 
Power Determination, Chevron Pipeline Company, Docket No. OR00-6-000, issued April 25, 2001. 


